In accordance with Listing Rule (LR) 9.8.4R, information required to be disclosed can be found in the following sections of
this Annual Report:

Page
numbers

Interest capitalised by the Group 131

Unaudited financial information N/A

Long-term incentive schemes 83

Directors’ waivers of emoluments N/A

Directors’ waivers of future emoluments N/A

Non pro-rata allotments for cash (issuer) N/A

Non pro-rata allotments for cash (major subsidiaries) N/A

Listed company is a subsidiary of another company N/A

Contracts of significance involving a Director N/A

Contracts of significance involving a controlling shareholder N/A

Waivers of dividends 98

Waivers of future dividends 98

Agreement with a controlling shareholder N/A

98 Annual Report and Accounts for the year ended 31 March 2019 Electrocomponents plc

DIRECTORS’ REPORT CONTINUED

Substantial shareholders
The Company had been advised under the Financial Conduct Authority’s Listing Rules and Disclosure Guidance and
Transparency Rules, or had ascertained from its own analysis, the following held interests in the voting rights of the Company’s
issued share capital:

As at 31 March 2019 As at the date of this report

Number of
shares

Percentage
held

Number of
shares

Percentage
held

Columbia Threadneedle Investments 67,377,359 15.18% 67,762,596 15.27%

Majedie Asset Management 39,234,339 8.84% 39,528,631 8.91%

Wellington Management 23,131,192 5.21% 23,538,468 5.30%

BlackRock Inc 21,351,628 4.81% 20,942,812 4.72%

M&G Investment Management 17,885,641 4.03% 17,924,041 4.04%

Standard Life Aberdeen 14,959,181 3.37% 17,434,127 3.93%

Merian Global Investors 17,158,448 3.87% 17,152,342 3.86%

The Vanguard Group, Inc 14,837,626 3.34% 15,250,973 3.44%

Silchester International Investors 16,054,220 3.62% 13,931,396 3.14%

Results and dividends
Results for the year are set out in the Group income
statement on page 107. An analysis of revenue and profit
by segment is shown in Note 2 on pages 113 and 114. The
Directors have declared dividends as follows:

Ordinary shares

Paid interim dividend of 5.3p per
share (paid on 9 January 2019) 2018: 5.25p per share

Proposed final dividend of 9.5p per
share (to be paid on 25 July 2019) 2018: 8p per share

Total ordinary dividend of 14.8p per
share for year ended 31 March 2019 2018: 13.25p per share

The trustees of the Electrocomponents plc Employee Benefit
Trust have waived their right to receive dividends over their